# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.		101/21/2008 1	CORPORATION: RHODE
			ISLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHITNEY BLAKE COMPANY	
Street Address:	20 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	BELLOWS FALLS	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	]
Registration Number:	2650278	ULTRADATA	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R5867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. SHLESINGER
Signature:	/JES/
Date:	04/23/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0668

900104817

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0669

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ACS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Rhode Island Corporation, having its principal place of business at One New England Way, Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

Trademark Description	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Ultradata	2,650,278	11/12/2002

WHEREAS, Whitney Blake Company, a Vermont Corporation, having its principal place of business at 20 Industrial Drive, Bellows Falls, Vermont 05101 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark described above;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the Trademark, and any renewal or renewals of the Trademark already or hereafter granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0670

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0671